

**HB1225/463120/1**

BY: Senator Colburn

**AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1225**  
(Third Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Commercial”; and in lines 4, 6, 8, and 9, in each instance, strike “commercial”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 2, in lines 13 and 14, strike “§ 4-701” and substitute “**§ 4-210.2, § 4-701, OR § 4-745**”; in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “**TITLE**”; in line 16, strike “§ 4-701” and substitute “**§ 4-210.2, § 4-701, OR § 4-745**”; and in lines 32 and 34, in each instance, strike “COMMERCIAL”.

On page 3, in line 12, strike “COMMERCIAL”; and in line 14, strike “COMMERCIAL” and substitute “**A**”.